Contingent liabilities 11
Other disclosures 12
Accounting policies 13
Five-year summary 14

106Topdanmark Annual Report 2023Annual Financial Statements - Parent company

Page 3 of 6

Statement of changes in equity •• Parent company

Profit
(DKKm) Share Other carried Proposed
(2022 restated) capital reserves forward dividend Total

2023
Equity at beginning of period, previously stated 90 0 1,955 4,815 6,860
Effect of change in accounting policies -159 -159
Equity at beginning of period, restated 90 0 1,796 4,815 6,701
Reduction of proposed dividend prior year 2,025 -2,025 0
Profit -58 56 1,035 1,033
Other comprehensive income in subsidiaries 0 0
Total comprehensive income -58 56 1,035 1,033

Dividend paid -2,790 -2,790
Dividend, own shares 42 42
Other movements in capital of subsidiaries 58 0 58
Share buy-back -50 -50
Share-based payments 7 7
Exercise of share options 55 55
Transactions with owners 58 54 -2,790 -2,679
Shareholders' equity at end of period 90 0 3,931 1,035 5,056

2022
Equity at beginning of period, previously stated 90 3,440 1,069 3,105 7,705
Effect of change in accounting policies -278 -278
Equity at beginning of period, restated 90 3,440 791 3,105 7,427
Profit -410 -2,237 4,815 2,168
Other comprehensive income in subsidiaries 0 0
Total comprehensive income -410 -2,237 4,815 2,168

Dividend paid -3,105 -3,105
Dividend, own shares 65 65
Dividends received from subsidiaries -3,100 3,100 0
Other movements in capital of subsidiaries 69 0 69
Share-based payments 10 10
Exercise of share options 67 67
Transactions with owners -3,031 3,242 -3,105 -2,894
Shareholders' equity at end of period, restated 90 0 1,796 4,815 6,701

107Topdanmark Annual Report 2023Annual Financial Statements - Parent company

Page 4 of 6

Notes to the financial statements •• Parent company

(DKKm)
(2022 restated) 2023 2022

Note 1. Income from subsidiaries
Topdanmark Forsikring A/S 1,085 2,217
Topdanmark BidCo A/S 11 0
Topdanmark Invest A/S 1 0
Income from subsidiaries 1,096 2,217

Note 2. Value adjustments
Equity investments 0 -1
Value adjustments 0 -1

Note 3. Other expenses
Holding expenses 59 50
Transaction costs related to the acquisition of Oona Health A/S 36 0